Total comprehensive income attributable to:
	 Head office account and owners of the NZ Banking Group	 946	  952 	  111 	  201
	 Non-controlling interests	  3 	  3 	  - 	  -

 			   949	  955 	  111 	  201

The accompanying notes (numbered 1 to 41) form part of, and should be read in conjunction with, these financial statements.

Westpac Banking Corporation – New Zealand Banking Group 14

Statements of changes in equity for the year ended 30 September
	 NZ Banking Group

	 NZ Branch		  Other Members of the NZ Banking Group

	 Head Office Account	 		  Available- 	 Total before
						   for-sale 	 Cash Flow 	 Non- 	 Non-
	 Branch 	 Retained	 Convertible 	 Share 	 Retained 	 Securities 	 Hedge 	 controlling 	 controlling	 Total
$ millions	 Capital 	 Profits	 Debentures 	 Capital 	 Profits 	 Reserve 	 Reserve 	 Interests 	 Interests 	 Equity

As at 1 October 2012 as
previously reported	  1,300 	  213 	  1,284 	  139 	  2,526 	  80 	  (34) 	  5,508 	  7 	  5,515
Adjustments due to amendments in
NZ IAS 19 (refer to Note 1)	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  16 	  - 	  - 	  16 	  - 	  16

As at 1 October 2012 (Restated)	  1,300 	  213 	  1,284 	  139 	  2,542 	  80 	  (34) 	  5,524 	  7 	  5,531

Year ended 30 September 2013
Profit after income tax expense	  - 	  201 	  - 	  - 	  651 	  - 	  - 	  852 	  3 	  855
Net gains from changes in fair value	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  23 	  34 	  57 	  - 	  57
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  2 	  (10) 	  (8) 	  - 	  (8)
Exchange differences	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  1 	  - 	  1 	  - 	  1
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -
Transferred to the income statement	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  30 	  30 	  - 	  30
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (8) 	  (8) 	  - 	  (8)
Remeasurement of employee
defined benefit obligations	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  39 	  - 	  - 	  39 	  - 	  39
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (11) 	  - 	  - 	  (11) 	  - 	  (11)

Total comprehensive income
for the year ended
30 September 2013	  - 	  201 	  - 	  - 	  679 	  26 	  46 	  952 	  3 	  955

Transactions with owners:
	 Redemption of convertible
	 debentures	  - 	  (9) 	  (1,284) 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (1,293) 	  - 	  (1,293)
	 Dividends paid on convertible
	 debentures (net of tax)	  - 	  (66) 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (66) 	  - 	  (66)
	 Dividends paid on ordinary
	 shares	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (323) 	  - 	  - 	  (323) 	  (4) 	  (327)

As at 30 September 2013	  1,300 	  339 	  - 	  139 	  2,898 	  106 	  12 	  4,794 	  6 	  4,800
Adjustments due to amendments
in NZ IAS 19 (refer to Note 1)	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (3) 	  - 	  - 	  (3) 	  - 	  (3)

As at 30 September 2013
(Restated)	  1,300 	  339 	  - 	  139 	  2,895 	  106 	  12 	  4,791 	  6 	  4,797

Profit after income tax expense	  - 	  111 	  - 	  - 	  905 	  - 	  - 	  1,016 	  3 	  1,019
Net gains/(losses) from changes in
fair value	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  24 	  (52) 	  (28) 	  - 	  (28)
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	 (4)	  15 	 11	  - 	 11
Exchange differences	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	 (3)	  - 	 (3)	  - 	 (3)
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  -
Transferred to the income statement	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (88) 	  49 	  (39) 	  - 	  (39)
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (14) 	  (14) 	  - 	  (14)
Remeasurement of employee
defined benefit obligations	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  4 	  - 	  - 	  4 	  - 	  4
	 Income tax effect	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (1) 	  - 	  - 	  (1) 	  - 	  (1)

Total comprehensive income
for the year ended
30 September 2014	  - 	  111 	  - 	  - 	  908 	 (71)	  (2) 	 946	  3 	 949

Transactions with owners:
	 Aggregation of new entities
	 (refer to Note 25)	  - 	  - 	  - 	  4 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  4 	  - 	  4
	 Dividends paid on ordinary
	 shares	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  (248) 	  - 	  - 	  (248) 	  (3) 	  (251)

As at 30 September 2014	  1,300 	  450 	  - 	  143 	  3,555 	 35	  10 	 5,493	  6 	 5,499

The accompanying notes (numbered 1 to 41) form part of, and should be read in conjunction with, these financial statements.

Westpac Banking Corporation – New Zealand Banking Group 15

Statements of changes in equity (continued) for the year ended 30 September
					   NZ Branch

	  Head Office Account

				   Branch	 Retained 	 Convertible
$ millions				   Capital	 Profits 	  Debentures 	  Total Equity

As at 1 October 2012	  1,300 	  213 	  1,284 	  2,797

Year ended 30 September 2013
Profit after income tax expense	  - 	  201 	  - 	  201

Total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 September 2013	  - 	  201 	  - 	  201

Transaction with owners:
	 Redemption of convertible debentures	  - 	  (9) 	  (1,284) 	  (1,293)
	 Dividends paid on convertible debentures (net of tax)	  - 	  (66) 	  - 	  (66)

As at 30 September 2013	  1,300 	  339 	  - 	  1,639

Year ended 30 September 2014
Profit after income tax expense	  - 	  111 	  - 	  111

Total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 September 2014	  - 	  111 	  - 	  111

As at 30 September 2014	  1,300 	  450 	  - 	  1,750

The accompanying notes (numbered 1 to 41) form part of, and should be read in conjunction with, these financial statements.

Westpac Banking Corporation – New Zealand Banking Group 16

Balance sheets as at 30 September
	 NZ Banking Group 	 NZ Branch
$ millions			   Note	  2014 	  2013 	  2014 	  2013

Assets
Cash and balances with central banks	 	  1,927 	  1,848 	  24 	  44
Due from other financial institutions	 9	  591 	  173 	  38 	  -
Trading securities	 10	  3,514 	  4,313 	  2,298 	  2,735
Derivative financial instruments	 26	  4,180 	  3,661 	  4,107 	  3,653
Available-for-sale securities	 11	  3,010 	  2,715 	  - 	  -

[…]

accordance with the transitional provisions, NZ IFRS 13 was applied prospectively from 1 October 2013 and the NZ Banking
Group has not provided any comparative information for new disclosures. The application of NZ IFRS 13 in the current financial
year has not had a material impact on the financial position nor performance of the NZ Banking Group, however has resulted in
additional fair value disclosures provided in Note 27.

■■ NZ IAS 19 Employee Benefits (‘NZ IAS 19’)
	 The amended standard has resulted in changes to the discount rate applied to the measurement of the NZ Banking Group’s

defined benefit superannuation obligation with retrospective application. The amended standard had no impact on NZ Branch.
	 Adoption of the amendment has resulted in adjustments to comparative information as outlined below. The impact to the

comparative consolidated income statements and consolidated statements of comprehensive income is not material and
therefore these statements have not been restated. The adjustments outlined below reflect the changes in respect of the
30 September 2013 balance sheet.

			  NZ Banking Group
	 	  Previously
	 	  Reported 	  Increase/ 	  Restated

$ millions		   30-Sep-13 	  (Decrease) 	  30-Sep-13

Balance sheet (extract)
Deferred tax assets	 	  159 	  (5) 	  154
Other liabilities	 	  689 	  (18) 	  671
Retained profits	 	 2,882 	  13 	  2,895

■■ Disclosures – Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities (Amendments to NZ IFRS 7 Financial Instruments:
Disclosures)

	 The amendments require additional disclosure of the effect or potential effect of netting arrangements on the NZ Banking
Group’s financial position. The amendment requires disclosure of recognised financial instruments that are subject to enforceable
master netting agreements or similar arrangements, including associated cash and financial instrument collateral, even if assets
and liabilities are not offset on the balance sheet.

	 The retrospective application of the amendments has not affected any of the amounts recognised in the financial statements but